

Frontier School Corporation Trustees May Regular School Board Meeting Agenda Monday, May 17, 2021

- Location: Frontier Jr.-Sr. High School Library, One Falcon Drive, Chalmers, IN 47929
- 1. Call Meeting to Order
- Approval of Agenda
   2.1-Additions or deletions to agenda
   2.2-Approval of agenda
- Approval of Minutes

   April 19, 2021 Regular Board Meeting
   2-April 8, 2021 Executive Session
   March 15, 2021 Regular Board Meeting
- Treasurer's Report
   4.1-April 30, 2021 Fund Report
   4.2-April 30, 2021 Appropriations Report
   4.3-April 30, 2021 Revenue Report
   4.4-April 30, 2021 Bank Reconciliation Report
   4.5-April 30, 2021 2017 GO Bond Report
   4.6-April 30, 2021 2020 Bond Report
- 5. Approval of Claims 5.1-May 17, 2021 Claims
- Reports from Principals, Directors
   6.1-Technology-Mr. David Hoover
   6.2-Frontier Elementary-Mrs. Carmen Bordner
   6.3-Frontier Jr.-Sr. High School-Mr. Jeff Hettinger
   6.4-Athletics-Mr. Troy Burgess
  - 6.5-Transportation-Mr. Troy Burgess
  - 6.6-Guidance-Mrs Kathy Bassett
  - 6.7-Maintenance-Mr. Chris Peterson
  - 6.8-Superintendent-Mr. Dan Sichting
- 7. Budget/Financial
  - 7.1-May FY 2021 Tuition Support Distribution
  - 7.2-Award bids for roofing the south entrance to the Brookston Gym
  - 7.3-Electric Plus Power Factor Correction at Frontier Elementary School
  - 7.4-Replacement Convotherm Oven for Frontier Elementary
  - 7.5-2021 Frontier School Corporation ESSER II Application and Budget
- 8. Personnel
  - 8.1-Resignations
    - 8.1.1-Mrs. Carmen Bordner-Frontier Elementary Principal Retirement Resignation
    - 8.1.2-Mrs. Anne Miltenberger-Frontier Elementary Preschool
  - 8.2-HIres
    - 8.2.1-Stephani Clark-Frontier Elementary School Long-Term Substitute Teacher
    - 8.2.2-Pam Hartman-Frontier Elementary Co-Host Teacher for Indiana Commission for Higher Education Grant

- 8.2.3-Mrs. Jill Layton-Frontier Elementary School Principal
- 8.2.3-Miss Danielle Sichting-Frontier Elementary Co-Host Teacher for Indiana Commission for Higher Education Grant
- 8.2.4-Mr. Alexander Traina-Frontier Elementary Indiana Commission for Higher Education Grant Resident Student Teacher
- 8.3-Approve Retro Payment to Frontier Elementary School Kitchen Employee
- 8.4-Approve Hourly Wage Increase for Frontier Elementary School Custodian
- 8.5-Aprove stipend for 2020-2021 Assistant Transportation Director
- 8.6-Summer Enrichment Instructors
- 8.6.1-Mrs. Sherry Banes-Simply Spanish (June 14th-June 18th)
- 8.6.2-Mrs. Lucretia Jensen-Kitchen Concoctions (June 1st-June 3rd)
- 8.7-Maternity Leaves
- 8.7.1-Frontier Elementary School 6th Grade Teacher
- 8.7.2-Frontier Elementary School 5th Grade Teacher
- 8.8-2021-2022 Extra-Curricular Appointments
  - 8.8.1-Bill Bland-Frontier Jr.-Sr. High School Varsity Boy's Basketball Coach
  - 8.8.2-Melissa Culver-Pekny-Frontier Jr.-Sr. High School Cross Country
  - 8.8.3-Kyle Marlatt-Frontier Jr.-Sr. High School Varsity Girl's Basketball Coach
  - 8.8.4-Becky Segal-Frontier Jr.-Sr. High School Volleyball Coach
- 8.8.5-Scott Sproles-Frontier Jr.-Sr. High School Wrestling Coach
- 8.9-Frontier Jr.-Sr. High School Cafeteria Stipends
  - 8.9.1-Aaron Baker
  - 8.9.2-Cindy Guntrip
  - 8.9.3-Tammy Nelson
- 8.10-Hourly Wage Adjustment for Frontier Jr.-Sr. High School Cafeteria Employee
- 9. Field Trips
  - 9.1-Girl's Basketball Field Trip to the Eastern Ohio Basketball Camp (Overnight)9.2-Boy's Basketball Field Trips to D1 Camp in Fort Wayne, Indiana (Overnight x 2)9.3-Volleyball Field Trip to Indianapolis, Indiana (Overnight)
- 10. Other Business
  - 10.1-Proposal to Increase Graduation Requirements at Frontier Jr.-Sr. High School 10.2-Resolution authorizing the submission of 1003 Flexibility Waiver
  - 10.3-2021-2022 Frontier Jr.-Sr. High School Course Description Handbook
  - 10.4-Resolution approving 2020-2021 Non-Certified Staff Hourly Rates
  - 10.5-Indiana Commission for Higher Education 2021-2022 Grant Acceptance
  - 10.6-Frontier Elementary 2021-2022 Book Rental, Consumable, and Student Fees
  - 10.7-American Career and Technical Education National Conference Attendance Approval
- 11. Other Items for Discussion
- 12. Comments from the Public (Comments should not be longer than five minutes and please refrain from repeating comments already made by earlier speakers)
- 13. Adjournment

Next Tentative School Board Meeting: Monday, June 21, 2021 at the Frontier Elementary School Library at 811 Railroad Street, Brookston, IN, 47923

This meeting is fully accessible. Any person wanting additional accommodations should contact the Frontier School Corporation Superintendent's Office at (219) 984-5009.